

Amend **CSSB 1**, as follows:

1. On Page III-1, Texas Education Agency, under Method of Financing, General Revenue Fund, State Textbook Fund No. 003, estimated, strike the number "329,057,832" and insert the number "707,057,832" in lieu thereof;

2. On Page III-1, increase the appropriation for Strategy A.1.1. FSP-Equalized Operations by \$378,000,000 in Fiscal Year 2006 to bring the total appropriation for textbooks to \$707,057,832;

3. On Page III-20, amend Section 81, on line 3, strike the number "\$3,000,000,000" and insert the number "\$2,622,000,000".